
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5049
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
SETTING UP OF PCPIR IN CHHATTISGARH
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to set up any integrated Petroleum, Chemicals and Petrochemicals Investment Region (PCPIR) in Raipur region of Chhattisgarh State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the approval has been obtained and conveyed to the State Government from the Ministry of Environment and Forests; and

(d) if not, the time by which the approval is likely to be obtained?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF
STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIKANT
KUMAR JENA)

(a) No Sir.

(b)to (d) Not Applicable in view of (a) above.
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